
 
 

2025 Schedule of Events for New Graduate Students 
 

MAY 
 

Wednesday, May 21 
- Athletic Training MS Orientation 
 
Thursday, May 22 
- Summer Tuition and Fees Mail-In Payment Deadline 
 
Wednesday, May 28 
- Health Services Policy and Management MHA - Information Session and Meet & Greet: Virtual 
- Summer Tuition and Fees Payment Deadline: 5:00 pm 

 
 

JUNE 
 

Wednesday, June 4 
- Epidemiology MPH Advisement: 7:00 pm, Virtual 
 
Tuesday, June 10 
- Health Promotion, Education, and Behavior MPH/PhD Orientation: 10:00 am – 12:00 pm, Virtual 
 
Wednesday, June 11 
- Epidemiology MS Advisement: 7:00 pm, Virtual 

 
 

JULY 
 

Monday, July 14 
- Fall 2025 Bills Available on Self Service Carolina 
 
Tuesday, July 15 
- Arnold School of Public Health New Graduate Student Orientation (all ASPH Graduate Students):   
   3:00 pm – 5:00 pm, Zoom Meeting (link emailed to students) 

 
 

AUGUST 
 

Friday, August 1 
- Communication Sciences and Disorders MS-DE Orientation 
 
Wednesday, August 6 
- Summer Tuition and Fees Mail-In Payment Deadline 
 
Wednesday, August 6 
- Graduate Teaching and Instructional Assistant Training (more information)     

http://sc.edu/cte/TA_OrientationTraining.php


 
Thursday, August 7 
- Graduate Teaching and Instructional Assistant Training (more information)     
 
Tuesday, August 12 
- Graduate Teaching and Instructional Assistant Training (more information)    
 
August 12-15 
- Communication Sciences and Disorders MS-RES Orientation 
 
Wednesday, August 13 
- Physical Therapy Orientation 
- Graduate Teaching and Instructional Assistant Training (more information)    
- Fall Tuition and Fees Payment Deadline: 5:00 pm  
 
Thursday, August 14  
- Health Services Policy and Management MPH Welcome Orientation: 10:00 am, Microsoft Teams 
- Physical Therapy Orientation 
 
Friday, August 15 
- Health Services Policy and Management MHA Orientation: 9:00 am – 3:00 pm 
- Environmental Health Sciences Orientation 
 
Monday, August 18 
- Health Services Policy & Management PhD New Student Orientation: 9:30 am – 10:30 am 
- Health Promotion, Education, and Behavior In-Person Orientation: Discovery Building  
- Epidemiology & Biostatistics New Graduate Student Orientation: 10:00 am – 3:00 pm, Discovery Building 
- Exercise Science New Graduate Student (MS, MPH, PhD) Orientation: 12:30 pm – 3:30 pm, PHRC 114/107 
 
Tuesday, August 19 
- First day of classes 
 
Monday, August 25 
- Last day to register without requiring a form 
- Last day to change/drop a course without a grade of “W” being recorded (Part of Term 30) 
- Cancellation of classes for non-payment of fees (after 5:00 pm) 

(If dropped for non-payment, students are charged a $75 reinstatement fee to be re-enrolled in their classes when 
submitting the Request for Current Term Registration Exception form.  This form is available on the University 
Registrar’s page at https://sc.edu/about/offices_and_divisions/registrar/ under the FORMS options.  Students will 
receive an email once their classes have been reinstated.  As part of the Registration Exception process, students will 
need to make payment or enroll in a payment plan within 24 hours of being added back into classes to avoid being 
dropped.) 

 
 

SEPTEMBER 
 

- USC Graduate School Welcome Event: TBD 
 
Monday, September 8 
- Health Insurance Waiver Deadline (https://sc.myahpcare.com/waiver)  

http://sc.edu/cte/TA_OrientationTraining.php
http://sc.edu/cte/TA_OrientationTraining.php
http://sc.edu/cte/TA_OrientationTraining.php
https://sc.edu/about/offices_and_divisions/registrar/
https://sc.myahpcare.com/waiver

